SEC For																	
	FORM	4	UNITED S	STATE	ES S			ES AND ington, D.C. 2		ANGE	СОМІ	MISS	SION		ОМВ	APPROV	/AL
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuar					DF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP								Estima	OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5			
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* 2. Issue					suer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)						
3. Date					ate of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 16/2023												
UNIT 3002-3004, 30TH FLOOR 4. If Am					f Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)						
GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, CENTRAL											X	Form filed by One Reporting Person					
(Street) HONG KONG K3					e 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication												
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)					licate that a trar se conditions of					instruction or	r written pla	in that i	s intended to	satisfy
1. Title of	Security (Ins			erivati Transacti		Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Benefic				ired (A) o	) or 5. Amount of					. Nature of	
	Date (Month/Day/Y			Year) Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Yea		Code (Instr.		sed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5		and 5)	<ul> <li>Securities Beneficially Owned Following</li> <li>Reported</li> </ul>			Indirect E str. 4) C	ndirect Beneficial Dwnership Instr. 4)		
									V Amou	" (D)		ice	Transactio (Instr. 3 ar	on(s)		ľ	
						alls, warr	ant	s, options	, convert	ible sec	urities	s)					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr.		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amour Securities Underly Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		ying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amoun Numbe Shares	er of	Trans (Instr.		ion(s)		
Series A Warrant (Right to Buy)	\$0.3854	06/16/2023		J <sup>(1)</sup>		6,818,181		06/16/2023	06/16/2028	Common Stock	6,818	,181	(1)	6,818,1	181	Ι	See footnote <sup>(2)</sup>
Series A Warrant (Right to Buy)	\$0.3854	06/16/2023		J <sup>(1)</sup>		965,130		06/16/2023	06/16/2028	Common Stock	965,:	130	(1)	965,13	30	I	See footnote <sup>(3)</sup>
		Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> Avail Ltd	ŧ														
(Last) (First) (Middle) UNIT 3002-3004, 30TH FLOOR GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, CENTRAL																	
(Street) HONG I	KONG	К3															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)														
<u>Ally B</u>		Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>up-WTT Glo</u> , <u>L.P.</u>		<u>nce</u>													
		(First) 0TH FLOOR WER, THE LA	(Middle)	NTRAI													
(Street) HONG I	KONG	КЗ															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)														
	VTT Glo	Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> Dal Life Scier		artner	<u>s</u>												
(Last) UNIT 3(	002-3004, 3	(First) 0TH FLOOR	(Middle)														

GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, CENTRAL								
(Street) HONG KONG	K3							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> ABG-WTT Global Life Science Capital Partners GP Ltd								
(Last) (First) (Middle) UNIT 3002-3004, 30TH FLOOR GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, CENTRAL								
(Street) HONG KONG	КЗ							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of ABG Manageme								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
UNIT 3002-3004, 30TH FLOOR GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, CENTRAL								
(Street) HONG KONG	K3							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of <u>Yu Fan</u>	Reporting Person*							
(Last) UNIT 3002-3004, 3 GLOUCESTER TO	(First) 0TH FLOOR WER, THE LANDM	(Middle) ARK, CENTRAL						
(Street) HONG KONG	K3							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Ally Bridge MedAlpha Master Fund L.P.</u>								
(Last) 430 PARK AVENU	(First) E, 12TH FLOOR,	(Middle)						
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>Ally Bridge Group (NY) LLC</u>								
(Last) 430 PARK AVENU	(First) E, 12TH FLOOR,	(Middle)						
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022						
(City) Explanation of Respon	(State)	(Zip)						

## Explanation of Responses:

1. On March 13, 2023, pursuant to the securities purchase agreement, dated as of March 9, 2023 (the "2023 Securities Purchase Agreement"), by and among the Issuer and the certain purchasers listed therein, ABG WTT-MedAvail Limited ("ABG WTT") and Ally Bridge MedAlpha Master Fund L.P. ("MedAlpha") purchased from the Issuer 6,818,181 and 965,130 Pre-Funded Warrants, respectively, at a purchase price of \$0.3212 per share. Pursuant to the 2023 Securities Purchase Agreement, ABG WTT and MedAlpha also purchased for no additional consideration 6,818,181 and 965,130 Series A Warrants, respectively. The Series A Warrants were issued two business days following the date the Issuer received required approval of the Issuer's stockholders on June 14, 2023.

2. These securities are held of record by ABG WTT. ABG WTT ABG WTT is wholly owned by Ally Bridge Group-WTT Global Life Science Capital Partners, L.P. Voting and investment decisions with respect to any securities held of record by ABG WTT are made by the investment committee of ABG-WTT Global Life Science Capital Partners, L.P. Noting and investment decisions with respect to any securities GP, L.P., which is the general partner of ABG-WTT Global Life Science Capital Partners, L.P. As such, each of the foregoing entities may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares held by ABG-WTT. Each of them disclaims any such beneficial ownership.

3. These securities are held of record by MedAlpha. Mr. Fan Yu is the sole shareholder of ABG Management Ltd., which is the sole member of Ally Bridge Group (NY) LLC, which manages MedAlpha's investments. As such, each of the foregoing entities and Mr. Fan Yu may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares held of record by MedAlpha. Each of them disclaims any such beneficial ownership.

## Remarks:

Ally Bridge Group-WTT Global Life Science Capital Partners, L.P., By: ABG-WTT Global Life Science Capital Partners GP, L.P., its general partner, By: ABG-WTT Global Life Science Capital Partners GP Limited, its general partner, By: /s/ Fan Yu, Director	<u>06/21/2023</u>
ABG-WTT Global Life Science Capital Partners GP, L.P., By: ABG-WTT Global Life Science Capital Partners GP Limited, its general partner, By: /s/ Fan Yu, Director	<u>06/21/2023</u>
<u>ABG-WTT Global Life Science</u> <u>Capital Partners GP Limited,</u> <u>By: /s/ Fan Yu, Director</u>	<u>06/21/2023</u>
<u>Ally Bridge MedAlpha Master</u> <u>Fund L.P., By: Ally Bridge</u> <u>MedAlpha General Partner L.P.,</u> <u>its general partner, By: Ally</u> <u>Bridge MedAlpha GP, LLC, its</u> <u>general partner, By: /s/ Fan Yu,</u> <u>Manager</u>	<u>06/21/2023</u>
<u>Ally Bridge Group (NY) LLC,</u> <u>By: ABG Management Ltd., its</u> <u>managing member, By: /s/ Fan</u> <u>Yu, Director</u>	<u>06/21/2023</u>
<u>ABG Management Ltd., By: /s/</u> <u>Fan Yu, Director</u>	<u>06/21/2023</u>
<u>ABG WTT-MedAvail Limited,</u> <u>By: /s/ Charles Chon, Director</u>	<u>06/21/2023</u>
<u>/s/ Fan Yu</u> ** Signature of Reporting Person	<u>06/21/2023</u> Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 $^{\ast}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.